1.50 1.50 1.50 1.51

0.8

0.9

1.0

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

25 50 75 100

A
n

n
u

al
 R

at
e

o
f

C
h

an
ge

 (


)

Initial Population Size

194

mortality of both sexes, but neither displayed a great effect on population growth rate in the

elasticity analyses (i.e. the relative sensitivity values were not > 1 or < -1). Simulated changes in

environmental variation did not demonstrate a strong sensitivity to change; however, the

elasticity analyses revealed that environmental variation, especially in hatchling mortality, had a

greater impact on the population growth rate than changes in environmental variation associated

with fecundity.

195

Table 4.17. Relative sensitivity values derived from conventional sensitivity analyses for H.

lacerata (Plataeu Spot-tailed Earless Lizard) and H. subcaudalis (Tamaulipan Spot-tailed Earless

Lizard) by changing baseline values by ± 10%. Demographic parameters followed by an asterisk

(*) show the highest sensitivity, S, as listed in the far right-hand column of the table (S values >1

or <-1 are considered to show the greatest sensitivity).

Model Parameter Minimum (-

10%)

Baseline Maximum

(+10%)

S

Mean Clutch Size* 9 10 11 1.44

Sex Ratio at Birth* 45 50 55 -1.39

% Females

Breeding*

81 90 99 1.31

SD due to EV on %

Females Breeding

9 10 11 -0.03

% Hatchling

Mortality (0 – 1)*

72 80 88 -6.82

% Combined Adult

Mortality (1+)

72 80 88 -0.75

% Female Adult

Mortality (1+)

45 50 55 -0.78

% Male Adult

Mortality (1+)

45 50 55 -0.04

SD due to EV on

hatchling mortality

9 10 11 -0.44

SD due to EV on

adult mortality

9 10 11 -0.09

196

Figure 4.12. Sensitivity of ten demographic parameters on the annual rate of change () for H.

lacerata (Plataeu Spot-tailed Earless Lizard) and H. subcaudalis (Tamaulipan Spot-tailed Earless

Lizard). See Table 4.3 for the minimum, baseline, and maximum lambda values of each

demographic parameter. Curves with the steepest slope indicate the model parameters with the

greatest overall sensitivity.

0.9

1.1

1.3

1.5

1.7

1.9

2.1

Minumum Baseline Maximum

A
n
n
u
al

 R
at

e
o

f
C

h
an

g
e

(
)

Scaled Parameter Value

Clutch Size Sex Ratio at Birth

% Females Breeding Hatchling Mortality